

**2017 Pre-Made Signs Quotation**

Sandusky County, Ohio  
Quotation Tabulation

**Date: May 31, 2017**  
*Pre-Made Signs Quotation*

				Lightle Enterprises PO Box 329 Frankfort, OH 45628		Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138		Judco Inc PO Box 358 Elyria, OH 44036		Hall Signs 4495 W Vernal Pike Bloomington, IN 47404		Rocal Inc 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628		MD Solutions 8225 Estates Pkwy Plain City, OH 43064	
Ref No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	Speed Limit R2-1- 24" x 30" (Blank Speed)	13	Each	\$ 20.50	\$ 266.50	\$ 17.88	\$ 232.44	\$ 23.50	\$ 305.50	\$ 17.42	\$ 226.46	\$ 22.90	\$ 297.70	\$ 19.00	\$ 247.00
2	Stop R1-1- 30"	30	Each	\$ 22.60	\$ 678.00	\$ 21.48	\$ 644.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 20.87	\$ 626.10	\$ 28.63	\$ 858.90	\$ 23.75	\$ 712.50
3	Stop R1-1- 36"	5	Each	\$ 36.50	\$ 182.50	\$ 39.60	\$ 198.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 211.50	\$ 29.73	\$ 148.65	\$ 41.22	\$ 206.10	\$ 34.20	\$ 171.00
4	R11-2- 48" x 30" Road Closed	10	Each	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 358.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 35.43	\$ 354.30	\$ 45.80	\$ 458.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00
5	R5-2- 24" No Truck Symbol	10	Each	\$ 16.80	\$ 168.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 143.20	\$ 18.80	\$ 188.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 156.40	\$ 18.32	\$ 183.20	\$ 15.20	\$ 152.00
6	W-2-1- 30" Cross Intersection	2	Each	\$ 25.63	\$ 51.26	\$ 22.38	\$ 44.76	\$ 29.35	\$ 58.70	\$ 21.69	\$ 43.38	\$ 28.63	\$ 57.26	\$ 23.75	\$ 47.50
7	Advisory 10 MPH W13-1- 18"	10	Each	\$ 9.23	\$ 92.30	\$ 8.06	\$ 80.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 82.80	\$ 10.31	\$ 103.10	\$ 8.55	\$ 85.50
8	Advisory 15 MPH W13-1- 18"	6	Each	\$ 9.23	\$ 55.38	\$ 8.06	\$ 48.36	\$ 10.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 49.68	\$ 10.31	\$ 61.86	\$ 8.55	\$ 51.30
9	Advisory 20 MPH W13-1- 18"	5	Each	\$ 9.23	\$ 46.15	\$ 8.06	\$ 40.30	\$ 10.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 8.28	\$ 41.40	\$ 10.31	\$ 51.55	\$ 8.55	\$ 42.75
10	Advisory 40 MPH W13-1- 18"	10	Each	\$ 9.23	\$ 92.30	\$ 8.06	\$ 80.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 82.80	\$ 10.31	\$ 103.10	\$ 8.55	\$ 85.50
11	Hospital Text D9-13a- 12" x 24"	5	Each	\$ 8.20	\$ 41.00	\$ 7.16	\$ 35.80	\$ 9.40	\$ 47.00	\$ 7.36	\$ 36.80	\$ 9.16	\$ 45.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 38.00
12	X-2a 4" x 8" Delineator	200	Each	\$ 1.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 248.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 498.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 310.00
13	W3-1-36 Stop Ahead (Faces Only)	50	Each	\$ 19.06	\$ 953.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 666.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 678.00	\$ 23.36	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 16.83	\$ 841.50
14	W1-7- 48" x 24" Large DBL Arrow	6	Each	\$ 32.80	\$ 196.80	\$ 28.64	\$ 171.84	\$ 37.60	\$ 225.60	\$ 28.14	\$ 168.84	\$ 36.64	\$ 219.84	\$ 30.40	\$ 182.40
15	W3-1-36 Stop Ahead Symbol	30	Each	\$ 41.40	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 32.52	\$ 975.60	\$ 43.95	\$ 1,318.50	\$ 35.15	\$ 1,054.50	\$ 46.22	\$ 1,386.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00
16	OM-3R 12" x 36" Right Bridge Marker	20	Each	\$ 12.30	\$ 246.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 214.80	\$ 14.10	\$ 282.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 213.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 274.80	\$ 11.40	\$ 228.00
17	OM-3L 12" x 36" Left Bridge Marker	20	Each	\$ 12.30	\$ 246.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 214.80	\$ 14.10	\$ 282.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 213.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 274.80	\$ 11.40	\$ 228.00
<b>Total for Pre-Made Signs:</b>					<b>\$5,207.19</b>		<b>\$4,309.50</b>		<b>\$6,389.30</b>		<b>\$4,424.11</b>		<b>\$6,248.61</b>		<b>\$4,882.95</b>

**2017 Materials Quotation**

Sandusky County, Ohio  
Quotation Tabulation

**Date: May 31, 2017**

Material Quotation

				Lightle Enterprises PO Box 329 Frankfort, OH 45628		Osburn Associates Inc PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138		Judco Inc PO Box 358 Elyria, OH 44036		Hall Signs Inc 4495 W Vernal Pike Bloomington, IN 47404		Rocal Inc 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628		MD Solutions 8225 Estates Pkwy Plain City, OH 43064	
Ref No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	0.80 Alum Blanks 18" x 24"	20	Each	\$ 6.60	\$ 132.00	\$ 5.86	\$ 117.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 147.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 115.20	\$ 8.70	\$ 174.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 121.20
2	0.80 Alum Blanks 36" x 12"	50	Each	\$ 6.60	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.86	\$ 293.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 367.50	\$ 5.64	\$ 282.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 435.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 303.00
3	0.80 Alum Blanks 24" x 9"	200	Each	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 588.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 582.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 870.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 628.00
4	0.80 Alum Blanks 30" x 9"	200	Each	\$ 4.13	\$ 826.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 736.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 940.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 728.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 786.00
5	8' Three Pound U-Channel Sign Post <i>Note: Price Both Green or Galvanized</i>	300	Each	\$ 15.10	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 13.52	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 15.26	\$ 4,578.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.78	\$ 4,134.00
6	11' Three Pound U-Channel Sign Post <i>Note: Price Both Green or Galvanized</i>	300	Each	\$ 19.41	\$ 5,823.00	\$ 18.59	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 20.98	\$ 6,294.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.58	\$ 5,574.00
7	5" Cross T Bracket - 512CPF090	25	Each	\$ 2.96	\$ 74.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 93.75	\$ 3.70	\$ 92.50	\$ 2.54	\$ 63.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00
8	5" 90 Degree Bracket - 512UCF090	50	Each	\$ 2.74	\$ 137.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 113.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
9	5" 180 Degree Bracket - 512UCF180	50	Each	\$ 2.74	\$ 137.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 113.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
10	VS-1C Cantilever Brackets 14.5"	100	Each	\$ 5.32	\$ 532.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 590.00	\$ 4.81	\$ 481.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
11	VS-800 Metro Cantilever Brackets 24"	50	Each	\$ 10.16	\$ 508.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 462.50	\$ 22.35	\$ 1,117.50	\$ 9.02	\$ 451.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
12	White 24" x 50 yards High Intensity Prismatic <i>Note: This material will be Avery brand</i>	4	Each	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 529.40	\$ 2,117.60	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 405.88	\$ 1,623.52	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,584.00
13	30" x 50 yards Green Electro Cut Film	4	Rolls	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 352.50	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 529.40	\$ 2,117.60	\$ 351.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,650.00
14	24" x 50 yards Black Electro Cut Film <i>Note: This material will be 3M 1178 Series</i>	1	Rolls	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 423.50	\$ 423.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00
15	Yellow Blank Faces with Black Border 30" x 30"	20	Each	\$ 10.20	\$ 204.00	\$ 8.98	\$ 179.60	\$ 13.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 164.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 255.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 205.80
16	W3-1-36 Stop Ahead (Faces Only)	50	Each	\$ 19.06	\$ 953.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 666.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.36	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 16.83	\$ 841.50
<b>Total for Materials:</b>					<b>\$ 18,435.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,749.05</b>		<b>\$ 26,028.20</b>		<b>\$ 17,541.70</b>		<b>\$ 8,389.02</b>		<b>\$ 17,766.50</b>
<b>Grand Total (Pre-Made Signs &amp; Materials):</b>					<b>\$ 23,642.19</b>		<b>\$ 21,058.55</b>		<b>\$ 32,417.50</b>		<b>\$ 21,965.81</b>		<b>\$ 14,637.63</b>		<b>\$ 22,649.45</b>

**Optional - Galvanized Posts**

Ref No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
5A	8' Three Pound U-Channel Sign Post (Galvanized)	300	Each	\$ 18.67	\$ 5,601.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 19.35	\$ 5,805.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.16	\$ 5,148.00
6A	11' Three Pound U-Channel Sign Post (Galvanized)	300	Each	\$ 25.69	\$ 7,707.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 26.61	\$ 7,983.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.22	\$ 6,966.00
<b>Total:</b>					<b>\$ 13,308.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,255.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,235.00</b>		<b>\$ 13,788.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 12,114.00</b>